TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM680973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peak Nanosystems, LLC		10/13/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Peak Nano Optics, LLC	
Street Address:	7700 Hub Parkway
City: Valley View	
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6493683	PEAK NANO OPTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146515940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5840

Email: bianca.caraveo@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes Boone Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Robert LeBlanc	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Robert LeBlanc/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT- Peak Nano Optics 4825-3132-6206 v.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 13th day of October 2021 (the "Effective Date"), between Peak Nanosystems, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 7700 Hub Parkway, Valley View, Ohio 44125 and Peak Nano Optics, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 7700 Hub Parkway, Valley View, Ohio 44125 (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 6,493,683 for PEAK NANO OPTICS which covers "Multi-refraction gradient index optical lenses for use in military applications, medical diagnostic imaging and surgical optics, and commercial augmented reality devices, telescopes, scopes, cameras, and drones; none of the foregoing being for use in spectacles," in Class 9 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Assignor is willing to assign the Mark to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and assignments as may be necessary to consummate or implement this Assignment. Assignee shall be responsible for recording this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

PEAK NANO OPTICS, LLC (Assignee)	PEAK NANOSYSTEMS, LLC (Assignor)
	By: Man Say
New of Alphing By:	Name:Chad Lewis
Name:Wendy Hoeing	Title:President
· ——	Title:President

4825-3132-6206 v.1

Title: _Chief Marketing & Sales Officer_

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0667